this Order that are in excess of the monthly rate approved in this Order.

4. No later than October 25, 2011, Center Ridge shall file with the

Commission a written report in which it describes its efforts to refund all monies

collected in excess of the rate approved in this Order.

5. No later than August 31, 201 1, Center Ridge shall file a revised tariff sheet

with the Commission that sets forth the rate approved in this Order.

6. Any documents filed pursuant to ordering paragraph 4 of this Order shall

reference the number of this case and shall be retained in the utility’s general

correspondence file .

By the Commission

ATTEST:

Executive Director

Case No. 2010-00397

APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2010-00397 DATED

ADJUSTED OPERATIONS

Operating Revenues
Sales of Water

Residential Customers

Total Sales of Water

Operating Expenses
Operation and Maintenance Expenses

Salaries and Wages - Employees
Salaries and Wages - Officers
Purchased Power
Chemicals
Materials and Supplies
Contractual Services - Engineering
Contractual Services - Water Testing
Rents
Transportation Expenses
Miscellaneous Expenses

Test Year Adjustment Pro forma

$ 77,692 (440) $ 77,252
---

77,692 (440) 77,252

6,000

13,175
940

3,815
24,100
3,729

26,125
2,764

(3,000)
9,000
1,146

853
-

1,200
(1 3,160)

(1,408)

3,000
9,000

14,321
1,793
3,815

24,100
3,729
1,200

12,965
1,356

Total Operation and Maintenance Expenses -. 80,648 (5,369) 7 5,279

Depreciation
Amortization
Taxes Other than Income

1,618 (1 $1 8 )
122 2,551 2,673

5,097 (1,848) 3,249

'Total Operating Expenses 87,485 (6,284) 81,201

Utility Operating income - (9,793) 5,844 (3,949)

Income Available to Service Debt $ (9.793) 5,844 $ (3.9491

APPENDIX B

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2010-00397 DATED

Route: 69 Marguerite Boulevard, New Concord, KY - 69 Marguerite
Boulevard, New Concord, KY

64 mile(s) 2 hour(s) 53-
minute(s)

1:
2:

3:
4:
5:
6:
7:
8:
9:
10:
11:
12:
13:
14:
15:
16:
17:
18:
19 :
20 :
21:

Start a t  69 Marguerite Boulevard, New Concord, KY

Go northwest on Marguerite Blvd toward Keniana
DrfRidge Rd
Bear left on Ridge Rd
Make sharp right on Lake Dr
Arrive a t  CENTER RIDGE #3,  KENIANA, on the left